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METRO LODGIXTM

HOUSEKEEPING CARTS

Metro LodgixTM Essentials

Basic housekeeping cart featuring 9.8 fl3 center

compartment capacity (standard models) or 13.1 fl3 on

tall models. Standard with one nylon laundry bag. Polymer

construction, 8" non-marking wheels and integrated paper

management system.

~

Metro LodgixTM Plus

Combines all the features of the Essentials model

with a side storage compartment for additional shelf capacity,

under deck vacuum bracket, under deck glass rack holder,

and two large totes.

Designed to adapt as housekeeping requirements

change. Aesthetic appearance presents an upscale

image for any facility. Polymer construction means

low maintenance and long life.

.Flexible, Modular Design: Metro LodgixTM
Housekeeping Carts are designed to be upgradable
in the field. Additional storage, locking doors
and locking top shroud can be easily added in the
field using simple hand tools.

.Polymer Construction: Will not rust, corrode, dent,
flake, chip, or peel and is friendly to walls, doors and
furnishings for lower maintenance costs.

.8" Wheels Standard: Non-marking wheels
combined with lightweight polymer construction
make the Metro LodgixTM Housekeeping Cart easy
to maneuver over any floor surface-

."Natural Grip" Design: Positions hands properly for
ease of use and less fatigue.

.Unique, "Hookless" Bag Mounting Method:
Provides a convenient method for securing polyliners.

.Bottom Shelf and Top Handle: Combine to hold
brooms, vacuum cleaner, or waste receptacle (with
optional waste container bracket).

.Integrated Paper Management System: Provides a
convenient storage area for paper items such as
menus, directories, etc.

.Variety of Standard Configurations and Options:
Standard configurations (Essentials, Plus and Pro)
available for easy ordering as well as a variety of
options and accessories for a totally customized
configuration. All options and accessories can be
added in the field.

.Options and Accessories:
Under Deck Vacuum Bracket,
Under Deck Glass Rack Holder
Roller, Corner Bumpers
Side Storage Kit
Locking Door for Side Storage
Locking Top Shroud
Center Compartment Shelf
Side Storage Shelf
Waste Can Bracket

Metro LodgixTM Pro

Provides all the features of the Essentials

and Plus models plus the addition of a security

option consisting of locking side storage

compartment door and locking top shroud.
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METRO LODGIXTM

HOUSEKEEPING CARTS

Exterior Dimensions

Shelf
capacity

cu. ft.

9.8

13.4

13.4

13.1

17.9

17.9

Length Width

In.

60

60

60

60

60

60

In.

~

22

22

22

22

22

mm

559

559

559

559

559

559

mm

1524

1524

1524

1524

1524

1524

Height I

In, mm I

42 1067 :
42 1067 !

55 1397
51 1295
51 1295
64 1626

LXHK3..PRO
LXHK4-ESS

Pro Standard Height 3

Essentials Tall Height 1

LXHK4-PLUS
LXHK4-PRO

Plus Tall Height 1 ,2

Pro Tall Height 1 ,2,3

Description Interior Dimensions

Center Storage Area: Standard Height

Tall HeiQht

30
30
11
11

762
762
279
279

21

21

21

21

533
533
533
533

27

36

27

36

686
914
686
914

9.-8

13.1

3.6

4.8

Optional Side Storage: Standard Height

Tall Height

NOTES:
1. Tall car1s come standard with two adjustable center shelves.

2. Tall Plus and Pro models come standard with two adjustable center and two adjustable side storage shelves.
Tall Plus and Pro models do nQt come with under-deck vacuum bracket.

3. Top Shroud adds 13" (330mm) to total height of car1.
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Manufactured by:

InterMetra Industries Carp.

North Washington Street

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

www.metro.com

Phone 570-825-2741

FAX 570-825-2852

For Product Information, call 1-800-433-2232

For Customer Service, caI11-800-992-1776

LO3-223
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Printed in U.S.A.

Information and specifications are subject to change

without notice. Please confirm at time of order.
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