

Job _______



Basic housekeeping cart featuring 9.8 ft³ center compartment capacity (standard models) or 13.1 ft³ on tall models. Standard with one nylon laundry bag. Polymer construction, 8" non-marking wheels and integrated paper management system.



Combines all the features of the Essentials model with a side storage compartment for additional shelf capacity, under deck vacuum bracket, under deck glass rack holder, and two large totes.



Provides all the features of the Essentials and Plus models plus the addition of a security option consisting of locking side storage compartment door and locking top shroud.



InterMetro Industries Corporation North Washington Street Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 www.metro.com

METRO LODGIX™ HOUSEKEEPING CARTS

Designed to adapt as housekeeping requirements change. Aesthetic appearance presents an upscale image for any facility. Polymer construction means low maintenance and long life.

- Flexible, Modular Design: Metro Lodgix™
 Housekeeping Carts are designed to be upgradable in the field. Additional storage, locking doors and locking top shroud can be easily added in the field using simple hand tools.
- Polymer Construction: Will not rust, corrode, dent, flake, chip, or peel and is friendly to walls, doors and furnishings for lower maintenance costs.
- 8" Wheels Standard: Non-marking wheels combined with lightweight polymer construction make the Metro Lodgix™ Housekeeping Cart easy to maneuver over any floor surface.
- "Natural Grip" Design: Positions hands properly for ease of use and less fatigue.
- Unique, "Hookless" Bag Mounting Method:
 Provides a convenient method for securing polyliners.
- Bottom Shelf and Top Handle: Combine to hold brooms, vacuum cleaner, or waste receptacle (with optional waste container bracket).
- Integrated Paper Management System: Provides a convenient storage area for paper items such as menus, directories, etc.
- Variety of Standard Configurations and Options: Standard configurations (Essentials, Plus and Pro) available for easy ordering as well as a variety of options and accessories for a totally customized configuration. All options and accessories can be added in the field.
- Options and Accessories:

 Under Deck Vacuum Bracket,
 Under Deck Glass Rack Holder
 Roller, Corner Bumpers
 Side Storage Kit
 Locking Door for Side Storage
 Locking Top Shroud
 Center Compartment Shelf
 Side Storage Shelf

 Waste Can Bracket

METRO LODGIX™ HOUSEKEEPING CARTS



Exterior Dimensions

		Extend Differences							
Model Number	Description	Length		Width		Height		Shelf capacity	
		ln.	mm	ln.	mm	In.	mm	cu. ft.	
LXHK3-ESS	Essentials Standard Height	60	1524	22	559	42	1067	9.8	
LXHK3-PLUS	Plus Standard Height	60	1524	22	559	42	1067	13.4	
LXHK3-PRO	Pro Standard Height 3	60	1524	22	559	55	1397	13.4	
LXHK4-ESS	Essentials Tall Height 1	60	1524	22	559	51	1295	13.1	
LXHK4-PLUS	Plus Tall Height 1,2	60	1524	22	559	51	1295	17.9	
LXHK4-PRO	Pro Tall Height 1,2,3	60	1524	22	559	64	1626	17.9	

Description

Interior Dimensions

Center Storage Area:	Standard Height	30	762	21	533	27	686	9.8
	Tall Height	30	762	21	533	36	914	13.1
Optional Side Storage:	Standard Height	11	279	21	533	27	686	3.6
tyret ser is erad e g	Tall Height	11	279	21	533	36	914	4.8

NOTES:

- 1. Tall carts come standard with two adjustable center shelves.
- Tall Plus and Pro models come standard with two adjustable center and two adjustable side storage shelves.
 Tall Plus and Pro models do not come with under-deck vacuum bracket.
- 3. Top Shroud adds 13" (330mm) to total height of cart.

Manufactured by: InterMetro Industries Corp. North Washington Street Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 www.metro.com

Phone 570-825-2741 FAX 570-825-2852 For Product Information, call 1-800-433-2232 For Customer Service, call 1-800-992-1776



InterMetro Industries Corporation North Washington Street Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705 www.metro.com LO3-223 11/01 Printed in U.S.A. Information and specifications are subject to change without notice. Please confirm at time of order.